
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 27 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION ~OR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITf, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DMSION 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following ~loyees) : 

54-122 
54-123 
54-124 
50-046 
50-124 
59-097 
59-099 

Benjamin Strcud 
Elliott Brooks 
Gary Webster 
Edmond Robinson 
Michael Yates 
Rosemary Dowdley 
Ella Danner 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

01-03-86 
01-03-86 
01-04-86 
11-26-85 
01-03-86 
01-03-86 
01-03-86 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-804 Timothy Mezera 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

7-959 Joseph Spooner 

Bus Operations Department: 

10-265 Sandra Mcore 

Warehouse Supv. 1060.00 Bi-Wk 
683 

FROM: Material Hdlr. 
Leader 588 

12.73 Hr. 

¯ o: Asst. Equip 
Supv. 647 

FROM:Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

1060.00 Bi-Wk 

12.905 Hr. 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

11.24 Hr. 

01-26-86 

01-26-86 

12-29-85 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 27 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Paratransit Department: 

5-063 Beatrice Westbrook 

Power Department: 

20-313 Gaylord Sprowls 

Rail Equi[x~ent Department: 

1-999 Jimmy Cooper 

TO: CRTOperator 
137 

FROM: Operator 437 

7.80/10.20 Hr. 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

TO: Line Supv. 
Grade B 

FROM: Line 
Maintainer 653 

1129.50 Bi-Wk 

13.15 Hr. 

TO: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

FROM: Operator 437 

7.87 Hr. 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Equipment Department: 

1-987 Kenneth Johnson %-0: Equipment 11.545 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

~ROM: Equipment 11.74 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO C~I~NGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 

Charles Turpin 20-394 TO: Laborer 352 10.625 Hr. 

F~OM: Laborer 152 7.435 Hr. 

12-12-85 

01-26-86 

01-12-86 

01-2~-86 

01-26-86 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Power Department: 

DISCONTINUING ~OSITIONS 

Classification Grade 
Effective 

Date 

1 Supt. of Way, Power     F 01-21-86 
and Signals 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 27 

ESTABLISHING ~OSITIONS 

OPERATIONS DI-VISION 

Construction Management and Engineering Department: 

1 

Paratransit Department: 

1 

Engineering Project 
Manager 

Asst. Superintendent 
of Paratransit 

Power Department: 

1 

1 

Supt. of Maintenance 
of Way and Structures 

Supt. of Power and 
Signals 

I 

c 

F 

F 

01-21-86 

01-21-86 

01-21-86 

01-21-86 

Adopted: January 21, 1986 

Attest: 


